RESOLUTION

69-105

WHEREAS, this Board adopted a Resolution under authority granted in Section 8 of Chapter 23746, Acts of Florida, 1947, (being now known as Section 561.44 (2), Laws of Florida), said Resolution being adopted on April 19, 1950, and duly recorded in the proceedings of this Board in Minute Book Number 11 on Pages 64-65, and

WHEREAS, in and by said Resolution, County Commissioner District Number 4 outside of the incorporate limits of any City or Town located therein, was established as a zone permitting the sale of intoxicating beverages therein by only those vendors whose business was then established in said District and providing that no other location other than those locations then actually being used for the sale of intoxicating beverages could be established in the future, and

WHEREAS, said Resolution was amended by this Board on <u>April 10th</u>, 196<u>33</u>, as will appear from Resolution recorded in Minute Book <u>14</u> on Pages 242-243 , of the proceedings of this Board of County Commissioners, and

WHEREAS it has been determined by this Board that the purpose of said Resolution no longer exists and that said Resolution should be rescinded and repealed in every respect.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, in special meeting duly assembled, that said Resolution adopted on April 19, 1950, and recorded in proceedings of this Board in Minute Book 11 on Pages 64-65, and that certain Resolution amending the above mentioned Resolution, which Resolution was adopted on the <u>loth</u> day of <u>April</u> , 19₆₃, and recorded in the proceedings of this Board in Minute Book <u>lh</u>, on Pages <u>2h2-2h3</u>, be, and the same are hereby rescinded and repealed, and that the matters and things set forth in said Resolutions are no longer in force and effect.

ADOPTED this 11th day of March , A. D. 1969.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

ATTEST:

As Its Chairman

As Ex-Officio Clerk